
Weekly Applications Validated beween 05/01/2026 - 09/01/2026

App No Location Proposal Determine ByOfficer

Newhall

HW/LDCP/25/00529 5 Petal Lane, Newhall, Harlow, 
Essex, CM17 9FF

Erection of a single storey detached 
garden room, providing a 
bedroom/living facility

24/02/2026Ishita Sheth

HW/CND/25/00525 Essex Hunt Cottages, London 
Road, Harlow, Essex, , 

Application for approval of details 
reserved by condition 2 (Schedule of 
Materials), condition 3 (Details of 
Fenestration), condition 4 (Samples of 
New/Replacement Bricks), condition 5 
(Hard & Soft Landscaping) and 
condition 9 (Arboricultural Method 
Statement of planning permission 
HW/FUL/25/00043 for the sub-division 
of the existing two semi-detached 
dwellings to provide four dwellings

16/02/2026Ishita Sheth

Potter Street

HW/CND/25/00524 Kitchen Hall Farm, Red Lion 
Lane, Harlow, Essex, CM17 9BU, 

Application for approval of details 
reserved by condition 9 (Detailed 
Landscape Scheme) of planning 
permission HW/FUL/23/00114 for the 
conversion of existing ancillary barn 
into 2 no. semi-detached dwellings

16/02/2026Ms. Mandeep Kolaszewski

Great Parndon East
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https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T838CMHXFVE00&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T7OKL0HXFSL00&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T7OKKLHXFSJ00&activeTab=summary
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HW/CND/25/00468 Hillcrest, Harberts Road, Harlow, 
Essex, , 

Application for approval of details 
reserved by condition 3 (Hard and Soft 
landscaping Scheme) and condition 7 
(Bat & Bird Boxes) of planning 
permission HW/FUL/23/00241 for the 
construction of two x 3 bedroom 
dwellings with associated amenity 
space and off-street parking

26/12/2025Ishita Sheth

Great Parndon West

HW/HSE/25/00528 95 Peacocks, Harlow, Essex, 
CM19 5NZ

Construction of a two-storey side 
extension and single-storey rear 
extension, loft conversion, internal 
alterations, relocation of the existing 
front garage to the opposite side with 
conversion to habitable 
accommodation, and provision of a 
parking space.

24/02/2026Ishita Sheth

HW/FUL/25/00526 Solar Electrical Cable, Roydon 
Road, Harlow, Essex, , 

Installation of an underground high 
voltage (33 kV) electrical cable and 
associated works to facilitate the East 
End Solar Farm

24/03/2026Ishita Sheth

Little Parndon West

HW/LDCP/25/00522 Princess Alexandra Hospital , 
Hamstel Road, Harlow, Essex, 
CM20 1QX

Proposed two storey extension to 
provide new compliant stair core

16/02/2026Ishita Sheth
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https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T4XXY4HX01700&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T82UGXHXFV600&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T7PQ9CHXFSR00&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T7OHTAHXFSD00&activeTab=summary
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HW/LDCP/25/00523 Princess Alexandra Hospital , 
Hamstel Road, Harlow, Essex, 
CM20 1QX

The proposed works include; the 
erection of a new, single storey 
entrance lobby, replacement of an 
area of existing elevation that is no 
longer suitable and roof mounted 
plant to service the refit of the internal 
Paediatrics Emergency Department 
below

16/02/2026Ishita Sheth

Netteswell North

HW/REMVAR/25/00527 Burnt Mill Academy, First 
Avenue, Harlow, Essex, CM20 
2NR, 

Application for variation to condition 
18 (MUGA Replacement Landscape) 
and condition 28 (Approved Plans) of 
planning permission 
HW/FUL/23/00096 for demolition of 
the existing school buildings and 
sports facilities and erection of a 
replacement school and sports 
facilities with associated access, 
parking and landscaping.

24/03/2026Chris Walter

Sumners And Kingsmoor East

HW/TP/25/10042 17 Rye Hill Road, Harlow, Essex, 
CM18 7JF

G1-Hornbeam Woodland/Group. To 
coppice the nearest 9 stools closest to 
the property (no17)  To prevent further 
failures onto property (coppice stool 
closest to south eastern boundary 
failed causing damage to neighbour's 
property) and to continue traditional 
management methods

23/02/2026Chris Walter
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https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T7OHU4HXFSG00&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T7Q1F1HXFSY00&activeTab=summary
https://planningonline.harlow.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?keyVal=T8184CHXFUT00&activeTab=summary
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